
TALLINNA NOORTE TALVISED MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED 
09.-10.01.2014, Tallinn, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall 

 
I päev 

 

TB 60m 
1. Liina Valk 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 8,29 8,19 
2. Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,25 8,26 
3. Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 8,48 8,50 
4. Marianne Purru 16.05.1999 SK Fortis 8,51 8,52 
5. Kätlin Kruus 22.12.1999 SK Fortis 8,60 8,63 
6. Monika Mitina 10.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,65 8,65 
7. Kristiina Velleste 10.04.1999 SK Fortis 8,52 DQ 
8. Kristi Ojala 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 8,73 DQ 
9. Carina Pullerits 5.04.1999 SK Fortis 8,76 
10. Kadri Muuga 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 8,77 
11. Anastasia Dankevits 17.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,80 
12. Hanne Tõnts 5.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 8,81 
13. Helene Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.1999 SK Fortis 8,84 
14. Karmen Säkk 3.06.2000 Audentese SK 8,87 
15. Kristina Kuzemko 20.05.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,89 
16. Klaudia Sirel 30.12.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,92 
17. Lisann Lumet 19.03.2000 Audentese SK 8,95 
18. Anna Brit Vetsa 16.03.2000 Audentese SK 8,98 
19. Jennifer Viira 21.08.1999 SK Fortis 8,99 
20. Demi Link 16.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,01 
21. Katri Liis Kaasik 30.07.2000 SK Fortis 9,10 
22. Hannah Maria Korjus 3.02.2000 Erki Noole KJK 9,16 
23. Bianca Triinu Toots 11.02.2000 Nõmme KJK 9,19 
24. Jekaterina Seškova 19.05.1999 Audentese SK 9,36 
25. Emilia Gutmann 8.11.1999 Audentese SK 9,39 
26. Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 9,43 
27. Kelli Kastor 2.04.2000 SK Fortis 9,46 
28. Girlin Kassuk 31.03.1999 Nõmme KJK 9,56 
 

 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Anette Alapert 8.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,94 
 Brigitta Tamsar 1.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,20 
 Jennifer Pavlov 5.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,49 
 Ksenia Oleinik 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 9,23 
 

TB 600m 
1. Fanny Lamp 29.01.1999 SK Fortis 1.45,73 
2. Nadezda Griskevich 18.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.50,78 
3. Berit Kivisaar 11.02.1999 SK Fortis 1.51,44 
4. Lisann Lumet 19.03.2000 Audentese SK 1.52,40 
 Johanna Järvekülg 14.11.1999 Audentese SK DNF 
 

 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 1.57,62 
 Kertu Heil 3.01.2001 Audentese SK 1.50,19 
 

TB kaugushüpe 
1. Marilin Moor 4.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.08 
2. Zhariina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.01 
3. Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.82 
4. Marianne Purru 16.05.1999 SK Fortis 4.71 
5. Carina Pullerits 5.04.1999 SK Fortis 4.69 
6. Klaudia Sirel 30.12.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.53 
7. Ella Kivilo 27.05.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.51 
8. Helen Kalamäe 17.07.1999 SK Fortis 4.39 
9. Karmen Säkk 3.06.2000 Audentese SK 4.36 
10. Anna-Brit Vetsa 16.03.2000 Audentese SK 4.35 
11. Johanna-Stina Idla 23.07.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.34 
12. Kristi Ojala 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 4.33 



13. Demi Link 16.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.32 
14. Helene Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.1999 SK Fortis 4.32 
15. Hannah Maria Korjus 2.03.2000 Erki Noole KJK 4.25 
16. Bianca Triinu Toots 11.02.2000 Nõmme KJK 4.24 
17. Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 3.96 
18. Girlin Kassuk 31.03.1999 Nõmme KJK 3.81 
19. Emilia Gutmann 8.11.1999 Audentese SK 3.73 
20. Kelli Kastor 2.04.2000 SK Fortis NM 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Anette Alapert 8.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.57 
 
TA 60m 
1. Pärl Eelma 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 8,24 8,16 
2. Triina Maasik 23.02.1997 Audentese SK 8,40 8,37 
3. Carmen Silluta 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 8,46 8,43 
4. Katarina Kala 12.10.1997 Nõmme KJK 8,56 8,57 
5. Karina Novikova 14.01.1997 Audentese SK 8,73 8,58 
6. Darja Smirnova 3.10.1997 Audentese SK 8,62 8,60 
7. Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 8,67 8,65 
8. Mariliis Muuga 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 8,32 DNF 
9. Karina Störk 17.05.1997 Audentese SK 8,77 
10. Anna-Liisa Saks 13.05.1998 Nõmme KJK 8,89 
11. Cristel Veber 7.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,92 
11. Mirjam Toom 11.10.1998 SK Fortis 8,92 
13. Daria O'Konnel-Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,05 
14. Lina Katariina Grents 14.05.1998 SK Fortis 9,16 
15. Loora Kaubi 30.12.1998 SK Fortis 9,46 
16. Marian Metsar 13.03.1997 Audentese SK DQ 
 
TA 800m 
1. Elis Helen Starkopf 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 2.28,74 
2. Hannagret Luks 1998 Nõmme KJK 2.32,63 
3. Diana Shcherbinina 14.05.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.33,19 
4. Miriam Koppel 19.01.1997 Nõmme KJK 2.36,70 
5. Daria O'Konnel-Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 2.45,40 
6. Marie Tammemäe 27.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.46,98 
7. Diana Veselova 4.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.55,92 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1. Annika Teska 1.06.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.60 
2. Marlen Millerman 1997 Nõmme KJK 1.55 
3. Pärl Eelma 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 1.55 
4. Celine Kubi 28.10.1997 SK Fortis 1.40 
5. Katariina Sofia Päts 8.11.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.40 
6. Johanna Maria Pärn 30.03.1998 Audentese SK 1.35 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1. Marika Pajula 24.05.1997 SK Fortis 2.70 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1. Vladislava Oleinik 2.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.12 
2. Darja Smirnova 3.10.1997 Audentese SK 4.98 
3. Sirle-Angela Sepp 9.12.1998 Audentese SK 4.86 
4. Katarina Kala 12.10.1997 Nõmme KJK 4.81 
5. Erika Demjanjuk 8.06.1997 Audentese SK 4.60 
6. Karina Štork 17.04.1997 Audentese SK 4.52 
7. Anette Piirsalu 25.10.1998 Erki Noole KJK 4.38 
8. Katariina Idla 4.04.1998 Nõmme KJK 4.27 
9. Anna-Liisa Saks 13.05.1998 Nõmme KJK 4.23 
10. Linda Katariina Grents 14.05.1998 SK Fortis 3.89 
11. Cristel Veber 7.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.88 



 

NJ 60m 
1. Ene Liis Lisovik 28.12.1996 SK Fortis 8,07 8,18 
2. Anastassia Mošina 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,33 8,35 
3. Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 8,45 8,43 
4. Marilin Mättik 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,52 8,57 
5. Anastassia Ruban 28.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,66 8,6 
6. Annaliisa Loorits 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 8,47 8,62 
7. Liisi Sagar 18.07.1996 SK Fortis 8,66 8,62 
8. Laura Johanna Mettis 7.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,68 8,68 
9. Beatrice-Marlene Metsaorg 16.12.1996 Audentese SK 8,76 
10. Viktoria Tamm 1.06.1995 SK Fortis 8,86 
11. Oksana Gumenjuk 25.07.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,88 
12. Hanna-Liisa Aasmaa 30.11.1996 SK Fortis 9,05 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Mariann Smolski 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,22 
 Valeria Sidorenko 19.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 8,85 
 
NJ 800m 
1. Ketlin Kivi 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.21,86 
2. Polina Šalova 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.30,59 
3. Kerda Timmusk 8.08.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.41,44 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Jevgenia Mateitšuk 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.21,58 
 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.1992 KJK ViKe 2.21,60 
 
NJ teivashüpe 
1. Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.40 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1. Anastassia Ruban 28.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.14 
2. Laura Johanna Mettis 7.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.04 
3. Annaliisa Loorits 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 4.80 
4. Kirsi Pruudel 9.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.64 
5. Marilin Mättik 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.48 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Klarika Kaldmaa 23.04.1995 Nõmme KJK 4.81 
 
PB 60m 
1. Daniil Dudenkov 3.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,63 7,57 
2. Harald Suurorg 11.03.1999 Audentese SK 7,75 7,63 
3. Aleksander Karl Simovart 2.12.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,71 7,64 
4. Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 7,84 7,79 
5. Joonas Mattias Laur 1.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 8,21 8,03 
6. Maksim Korol 17.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,14 8,04 
7. Taso Toomik 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 8,05 8,08 
8. Mihkel Talivee 7.02.1999 Audentese SK 8,09 8,11 
9. Marko Lipp 19.03.1999 FC Levadia 8,29 
10. Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 8,31 
11. Marko-Norman Meristo 14.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,41 
12. Sting Marek Frank Valgus 8.03.1999 Audentese SK 8,42 
13. Erik Simson 1.09.1999 SK Fortis 8,44 
14. Karl Parelo 27.04.1999 Audentese SK 8,46 
15. Martin Hermlin 13.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,53 
16. Rupert Erits 4.09.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,66 
17. Karl-Martin Marlov 6.10.2000 SK Fortis 8,69 
18. Ron Derrick Hibus 13.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 8,73 
19. Kristjan Maripuu 1.01.2000 SK Fortis 9,01 
20. Gert-Kristjan Vainola 14.08.2000 Audentese SK 9,16 
21. Jaan Roop 11.07.1999 Nõmme KJK 9,20 



22. Sten Orasmäe 3.10.2000 SK Fortis 9,42 
23. Tannar Lavits 3.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 9,59 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Peeter Alver 12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,00 
 Daniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 8,80 
 
PB 600m 
1 Henri Sten Vainola 13.03.1999 SK Fortis 1.33,82 
2 Kunnar Viisel 6.10.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.35,02 
3 Aleksandr Sizõi 24.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.39,14 
4 Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 1.39,60 
5 Frederik Vilms-Jamsa 1999 Audentese SK 1.44,30 
6 Teet Simson 12.10.1999 Erki Noole KJK 1.48,80 
7 Johan Kristjan Aimla 7.01.2000 SK Fortis 1.51,88 
8 Jaan Roop 11.07.1999 Nõmme KJK 1.52,13 
9 Sten-Erik Simmo 6.01.2000 Audentese SK 1.57,61 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Heikko Valle 30.03.1999 VIKE 1.37,82 
 Tauri Põlda 1999 M ja N Sport 1.51, 55 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1. Henri Sten Vainola 13.03.1999 SK Fortis 1.75 
2. Martin Spol 12.03.1999 Reaalkooli SK 1.60 
3. Martin Hermlin 13.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.55 
4. Karl Erik Laanet 17.03.1999 Audentese SK 1.55 
5. Ken Lilloja 27.12.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.55 
6. Andres Varner 11.12.1999 Nõmme KJK 1.40 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1. Toivo Saabas 1999 Elite Sport 5.73 
2. Mihkel Talivee 7.02.1999 Audentese SK 5.22 
3. Jan Henri Tälli 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 5.15 
4. Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 4.90 
5. Karl Parelo 27.04.1999 Audentese SK 4.81 
6. Mark-Norman Meristo   4.78 
7. Ron Derrick Hibus 13.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 4.60 
8. Andres Varner 11.12.2000 Nõmme KJK 4.48 
9. Ken Lilloja 27.12.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.15 
10. Karl-Martin Marlov 6.10.2000 SK Fortis 4.09 
11. Mihkel Varblane 1999 SK Fortis 4.05 
12. Tannar Lavits 3.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 3.75 
13. Kristjan Maripuu 1.01.2000 SK Fortis DNM 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Daniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 4.29 
 Igor Andrejev 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 4.99 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Aleksandr Savitski 7.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 13.89 
2. Oskar Pihlak 27.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 13.70 
3. Roman Kovaljov 30.08.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.24 
4. Taso Toomik 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 12.21 
5. Jan Henri Tälli 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 11.74 
6. Martin Spol 12.03.1999 Reaalkooli SK 11.07 
7. Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 10.70 
8. Mihkel Varblane 21.06.1905 SK Fortis 10.08 
9. Kristjan Maripuu 1.01.2000 SK Fortis 9.26 
10. Karl Erik Laanet 17.03.1999 Audentese SK 9.04 
11. Martin Puškin 21.01.2000 Audentese SK 8.15 
12. Erik Simson 1.09.1999 SK Fortis 7.73 
13. Mattjas Nugis 7.10.1999 SK Leksi 44 6.52 
14. Patrik Gansovski 12.04.1999 Nõmme KJK DNS 
 



 

PA 60m 
1. Raiko Pappel 4.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,44 7,37 
2. Raivo Maripuu 1.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,48 7,45 
3. Henri Bibikov 9.07.1998 Audentese SK 7,50 7,48 
4. Margus Radik 3.07.1997 Audentese SK 7,57 7,49 
5. Richard Nõmm 25.06.1998 SK Fortis 7,57 7,59 
6. Mikk Pärnaste 4.01.1998 Nõmme KJK 7,58 7,62 
7. Mait Mathias Metsamaa 14.04.1998 Audentese SK 7,57 7,68 
8. Sören Pruul 15.06.1998 Audentese SK 7,78 7,82 
9. Harold Kristjan 20.11.1998 Elite Sport 7,83 
10. Raul-Alar Haak 8.08.1998 Elite Sport 7,86 
11. Karl Tamberg 10.08.1997 Audentese SK 7,86 
12. Matheus Leemet 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 7,88 
13. Markus Jugala 13.05.1998 Audentese SK 7,90 
14. Jarl Hegert Koha 22.01.1997 M ja N sport 7,93 
15. Richard Rootamm 22.10.1998 Elite Sport 7,96 
16. Kristofer Kirn 10.07.1998 Audentese SK 8,01 
17. Kaarel Rohumaa 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 8,09 
18. Kert Karbe 15.11.1998 SK Fortis 8,27 
19. Kristo Toots 11.11.1998 SK Schnelli 8,49 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Taavi Toim 29.01.1998 Põlva 7,57 
 
PA 1000m 
1. Johan Markus Oll 25.05.1997 Stamina 2.44,50 
2. Markus Rene Pae 4.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.45,93 
3. Mark Abner 1.09.1998 Stamina 2.48,24 
4. Eduard Ülevain 4.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.49,85 
5. Mikk Pärnaste 4.01.1998 Nõmme KJK 2.55,07 
6. Leonid Latsepov 22.03.1998 Nõmme KJK 2.55,13 
7. Matthias Rimm 21.03.1997 Audentese SK 2.57,98 
8. Jonathan Räni 10.08.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.00,92 
9. Toomas Gerassimov 19.09.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.04,13 
10. Oliver Olev 4.03.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.09,99 
11. Andrei Anissimov 24.08.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.27,22 
12. Martin Luts 6.11.1998 Erki Noole KJK DQ 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1. Sten Ander Sepp 2.01.1998 Audentese SK 6.40 
2. Margus Radik 3.07.1997 Audentese SK 6.11 
3. Mark Kristjan Hiir 2.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.04 
4. Kennet Kärema 3.01.1997 Audentese SK 5.93 
5. Platon Tanaga 2.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.60 
6. Marjo Tints 6.09.1997 Reaalkooli SK 5.51 
7. Kert Karbe 15.11.1998 SK Fortis 5.46 
8. Matthias Rimm 21.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.51 
9. Kristofer Kirn 10.07.1998 Audentese SK 5.39 
10. Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 5.32 
11. Markus Jugala 13.05.1998 Audentese SK 5.26 
12. Matheus Leemet 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 5.04 
13. Richard Nõmm 25.06.1998 SK Fortis 5.00 
14. Kaarel Rohumaa 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 4.99 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1. Karl-Armand Kaber 9.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 14.71 
2. Ruslan Degtjar 7.01.1998 Kalev 14.17 
3. Harri Kramm 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 12.78 
4. Matheus Leemet 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 11.20 
5. Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 10.79 
6. Mark Kristo Emmerich 26.08.1997 Audentese SK 10.06 
7. Kert Karbe 15.11.1998 SK Fortis 9.47 



 



 

MJ 60m 
1. Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 7,52 
2. Rasmus Kisel 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 7,53 
3. Tauri Tamm 8.02.1996 Audentese SK 7,60 
4. Carl-Caspar Kohv 2.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 7,68 
5. Jan Imre Reimo 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 7,76 
6. Kevin Kõnd 26.02.1996 SK Schnelli 7,89 
7. Madis Kask 2.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,32 
8. Markus Varik 16.04.1996 SK Schnelli 8,39 
 

MJ 1000m 
1. Mark Mendel 16.11.1995 Stamina 2.44,84 
2. Marti Medar 28.05.1996 Stamina 2.45,33 
 

 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Robertas Požela 6.05.1996 Pärnu KJK Kalev 2.42,31 
 Risto Põlluste 18.04.1995 VIKE 2.43,82 
 Kristjan Karama 24.10.1996 Pärnu KJK Kalev 2.44,28 
 Argo Rebban 16.09.1995 Visa 2.44,77 
 Ragnar Piirjõe 21.03.1996 VIKE 2.54,74 
 

MJ kõrgushüpe 
1. Egon Vaiksaar 7.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.80 
2. Marken Murdla 10.06.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.80 
3. Breth Bachmann 30.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.75 
4. Jan Imre Reimo 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 1.75 
5. Andrei Suhodol 24.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.70 
6. Dmitri Stulba 6.10.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.70 
 

 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Karel Käos 19.12.1995 Lõunalõvi 1.95 
 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Lõunalõvi 1.80 
 

MJ kaugushüpe 
1. Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 6.41 
2. Marken Murdla 10.06.1996 Nõmme KJK 6.01 
3. Breth Bachmann 30.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 6.01 
4. Egon Leinfeld 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.66 
5. Silver Ambur 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.57 
6. Jan Imre Reimo 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 5.47 
7. Madis Kask 2.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 5.37 
 

 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Janek Õiglane 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 7.02 
 Ben-Ruuben Kaljuvee 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.83 
 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Lõunalõvi 5.73 
 

MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1. Artjom Nikitin 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 16.01 
2. Sander Ivarinen 3.05.1995 Audentese SK 12.50 
3. Carl-Caspar Kohv 2.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 10.45 
 

II päev 
TB 200m 
1. Liina Valk 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 27,09 
2. Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,55 
3. Kristiina Velleste 10.04.1999 SK Fortis 27,65 
4. Monika Mitina 10.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,25 
5. Brenda Roosimägi 21.04.1999 Nõmme KJK 28,35 
6. Hanne Tõnts 2.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 28,69 
7. Berit Kivisaar 11.02.1999 SK Fortis 28,78 
8. Kristina Kuzemko 20.05.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,92 
9. Anastasia Dankevits 17.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,13 
10. Helene Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.1999 SK Fortis 29,20 



11. Kerttu Jänes 10.11.1999 SK Fortis 29,55 
12. Lisann Lumet 19.03.2000 Audentese SK 29,80 
13. Johanna Järvekülg 14.11.1999 Audentese SK 30,52 
14. Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 30,68 
 Cetriin Pajusmägi 17.02.2000 SK Fortis DQ 
 Emilia Gutmann 8.11.1999 Audentese SK DQ 
 

 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Anete Siman 2.03.1999 SK Altius 27,47 
 Jennifer Pavlov 5.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 27,99 
 Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 28,18 
 Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 SK Altius 28,32 
 Anette Alapert 8.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,33 
 Ksenia Oleinik 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 31,02 
 Kristiine Rõbatšjonok 30.03.2001 Audentese SK 32,33 
 

TB 60m tj 76/7,75 
1. Marianne Purru 16.05.1999 SK Fortis 9,50 
2. Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 9,74 
3. Brenda Roosimägi 21.04.1999 Nõmme KJK 10,06 
4. Nadezda Gritskevich 18.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 10,31 
5. Anastasia Dankevits 17.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 10,46 
6. Hanne Tõnts 2.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 10,50 
7. Maria Alas 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 10,51 
8. Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 10,59 
9. Carina Pullerits 5.04.1999 SK Fortis 10,67 
10. Bianca Triinu Toots 11.02.2000 Nõmme KJK 10,95 
11. Kadri Muuga 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 11,16 
 

 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Anete Siman 2.03.1999 SK Altius 9,43 
 Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 SK Altius 9,64 
 Jennifer Pavlov 5.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 10,01 
 Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 10,21 
 

TB kõrgushüpe 
1. Ege-Teili Oja 4.08.2000 Audentese SK 1.60 
2. Carina Pullerits 5.04.1999 SK Fortis 1.45 
2. Brigita-Liisa Piipuu 14.01.1999 SK Fortis 1.45 
4. Helen Kalamäe 17.07.1999 SK Fortis 1.45 
4. Emily Kahro 26.01.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.45 
6. Maria Alas 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 1.40 
7. Cetriin Pajumägi 17.02.2000 SK Fortis 1.40 
8. Hannah Maria Korjus 2.03.2000 Erki Noole KJK 1.35 
9. Kerttu Jänes 10.11.1999 SK Fortis 1.35 
10. Linda Mai Vahtra 9.03.1999 SK Fortis 1.30 
11. Kadri Muuga 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 1.30 
 

 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 1.55 
 Johanna Soover 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 1.45 
 Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 1.25 
 

TB kolmikhüpe 
1. Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 11.20 
2. Marilin Moor 4.03.1999 Audentese SK 10.46 
 

 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Valeria Kalimullina 20.08.2001 Audentese SK 9.24 
 Kristiine Rõbatšjonok 30.03.2001 Audentese SK 8.72 
 

TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Carina Pullerits 5.04.1999 SK Fortis 9.68 
2. Kristina Kuzemko 20.05.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8.94 
3. Katri Liis Kaasik 30.07.2000 SK Fortis 7.29 
 



 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Anete Siman 2.03.1999 SK Altius 7.93 
TA 300m 
1. Diana Shcherbinina 14.05.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 44,83 
2. Daria O'Konnel-Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 46,49 
3. Karina Novikova 14.01.1997 Audentese SK 46,88 
4. Miriam Koppel 19.01.1997 Nõmme KJK 48,06 
5. Diana Veselova 4.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 48,23 
6. Marie Tammemäe 27.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 49,24 
7. Anette Piirsalu 25.10.1998 Erki Noole KJK 49,32 
 

TA 60m tj 76/8,25 
1. Marian Metsar 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,34 
2. Mariliis Muuga 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,36 
3. Carmen Silluta 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 9,48 
4. Vladislava Oleinik 2.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,49 
5. Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 9,89 
6. Darja Smirnova 3.10.1997 Audentese SK 10,16 
7. Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 10,32 
 

TA kolmikhüpe 
1. Vladislava Oleinik 2.03.1997 Audentese SK 11.52 
2. Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 10.48 
3. Karina Štork 17.04.1997 Audentese SK 10.34 
4. Erika Demjanjuk 8.06.1997 Audentese SK 10.24 
5. Hanna Maria Saik 11.03.1998 SK Fortis 9.71 
6. Ann Marii Närska 3.07.1997 SK Fortis 9.54 
 

TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 13.93 
2. Editha Schmalz 1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.91 
3. Katariina Idla 4.04.1998 Nõmme KJK 10.56 
4. Aleksandra Reznova 5.03.1998 SK Fortis 10.09 
5. Karmen Sipelgas 5.05.1997 SK Fortis 9.36 
6. Elisabeth Laanemets 19.01.1997 SK Fortis 8.60 
7. Linda Katariina Grents 14.05.1998 SK Fortis 8.06 
 

NJ 300m 
1. Polina Šalova 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 43,68 
2. Anastassia Mošina 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 44,32 
3. Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 44,52 
4. Ketlin Kivi 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 44,78 
5. Laura Johanna Mettis 7.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 45,34 
6. Merilin Mättik 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 46,17 
7. Oksana Gumenjuk 25.07.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 46,66 
8. Liisi Sagor 18.07.1996 SK Fortis 46,92 
 

 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Mariann Smolski 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 42,53 
 Reili Kaljund 4.04.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 45,21 
 

NJ 60m tj 84/8,50 
1. Janne Liiker 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 9,43 
2. Kelli Marie Jaama 8.07.1996 SK Fortis 9,53 
3. Beatrice-Marlene Metsaorg 16.12.1996 Audentese SK 9,70 
4. Polina Šalova 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,81 
5. Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 9,94 
6. Anastassia Mošina 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,98 
7. Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 10,06 
8. Annaliisa Loorits 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 10,23 
 

NJ kõrgushüpe 
1. Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.60 
 

NJ kolmikhüpe 
1. Veera Murõtševa 2.11.1995 Audentese SK 11.42 



2. Kelli Marie Jaama 8.07.1996 SK Fortis 10.60 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 
1. Monica Vainola 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 12.39 
2. Hanna-Maria Kupper 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 10.65 
3. Ann-Ly East 4.10.1996 SK Fortis 9.99 
 
PB 200m 
1. Daniel Dudenkov 3.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,65 
2. Aleksander Karl Simovart 2.12.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,71 
3. Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 25,01 
4. Toivo Saabas 1999 Elite Sport 25,59 
5. Taso Toomik 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 26,07 
6. Mihkel Talivee 7.02.1999 Audentese SK 26,70 
7. Maksim Korol 17.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 26,77 
8. Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 26,84 
9. Sting Marek Frank Valgus 8.03.1999 Audentese SK 27,03 
10. Aleksandr Sizõi 24.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,10 
11. Riko Järvlepp 2000 Elite Sport 27,48 
12. Erik Simson 1.09.1999 SK Fortis 27,68 
13. Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 28,08 
14. Frederik Vilms-Jamsa 1999 Audentese SK 29,32 
15. Marko Lillemägi 17.04.2000 SK Fortis 30,07 
16. Sten Orasmäe 3.10.2000 SK Fortis 32,16 
 Tannar Lavits 2.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 DQ 
 Artjom Bõstrov 17.06.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev DQ 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Kirill Nikitin 12.04.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,79 
 Peeter Alver 12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 26,64 
 Igor Andrejev 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 27,16 
 Daniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 29,19 
 Ilja Pavlenko 12.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev DQ 
 
PB 60m tj 84/8,25 
1. Karl Erik Laanet 17.03.1999 Audentese SK 9,12 
2. Jan Henri Tälli 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 9,58 
3. Karl Parelo 27.04.1999 Audentese SK 10,12 
4. Martin Spol 12.03.1999 Reaalkooli SK 10,94 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1. Karl-Joel Hussar 20.01.1999 Reaalkooli SK 2.60 
2. Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 2.40 
3. Martin Kokk 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 
PB kolmikhüpe 
1. Toivo Saabas 1999 Elite Sport 11.56 
2. Joonas Mattias Laur 1.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 11.14 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Igor Andrejev 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 11.00 
 
PA 300m 
1. Sten Ander Sepp 2.01.1998 Audentese SK 36,83 
2. Mikk Pärnaste 4.01.1998 Nõmme KJK 37,93 
3. Matthias Rimm 21.03.1997 Audentese SK 38,82 
4. Richard Rootamm 20.10.1998 Elite Sport 39,75 
5. Mark Kristjan Hiir 2.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 39,77 
6. Kristjan Luur 30.03.1997 M ja N Sport 39,89 
7. Karl Tamberg 10.08.1997 Audentese SK 39,99 
8. Richard Nõmm 25.06.1998 SK Fortis 40,00 
9. Eduard Paas 23.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 40,22 
10. Markus Rene Pae 4.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 41,05 
11. Kaarel Rohumaa 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 41,66 



12. Toomas Gerassimov 19.09.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 42,23 
13. Kristofer Kirss 10.07.1998 Audentese SK 42,84 
14. Andrei Anissimov 24.08.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 43,53 
 Harri Kramm 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 DQ 
 Kristo Toots 11.11.1998 SK Schnelli DQ 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Ruuben Jaan Rekkor 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 39,01 
 
PA 60m tj 91/8,80 
1. Marten Freirik 9.07.1997 Audentese SK 8,71 
2. Harri Kramm 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 8,94 
3. Tõnu Koll 9.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,99 
4. Eduard Ülevain 4.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,34 
5. Margus Radik 3.07.1997 Audentese SK 9,34 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 August Vesik 23.10.1998 SK Altius 9,20 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1. Karl Hendrik Mae 21.05.1997 Audentese SK 1.80 
2. Tõnu Koll 9.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.75 
3. Raul-Alar Hakk 8.08.1998 Elite Sport 1.70 
4. Johannes Ek 19.01.1998 Audentese SK 1.70 
5. Markus Normak 2.10.1998 Audentese SK 1.65 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1. Eduard Ülevain 4.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.40 
2. Mark Liechti 29.07.1997 Nõmme KJK 3.20 
2. Robin Nool 1998 Elite sport 3.20 
4. Kristo Toots 11.11.1998 SK Schnelli 2.80 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1. Kennet Kärema 3.01.1997 Audentese SK 12.86 
2. Raul-Alar Haak 8.08.1998 Elite Sport 12.47 
3. Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 11.74 
 
MJ 300m 
1. Rasmus Kisel 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 36,53 
2. Tauri Tamm 8.02.1996 Audentese SK 38,04 
3. Madis Kask 2.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 42,03 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Henri Tamm 29.12.1994 SK Fortis 38,32 
 
MJ 60m tj 99/9,14 
1. Sander Ivarinen 3.05.1995 Audentese SK 9,08 
2. Egon Leinfeld 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,09 
3. Marken Murdla 10.06.1996 Nõmme KJK 9,17 
4. Carl-Caspar Kohv 2.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,80 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Eerik Kaljaspolik 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,47 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1. Egon Leinfeld 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.00 
2. Egon Vaiksaar 7.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.70 
2. Sander Ivarinen 3.05.1995 Audentese SK 3.70 
4. Silver Ambur 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.20 
 
 Väljaspool arvestust 
 Janek Õiglane 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 4.30 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 



1. Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 13.04 
2. Egon Vaiksaar 7.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 12.86 


